

NEWS RELEASE (For Immediate Release): 1/5/2024

Main contact: Jennifer Shearer, Chief Executive Officer Organization: Indianhead Community Action Agency, Inc.

Phone: (715) 532-4222

E-mail: jennifer.shearer@indianheadcaa.org

Indianhead Community Action Agency receives Bob Woodruff Foundation grant to support Veterans in need.

Ladysmith, WI — Indianhead Community Action Agency, Inc. (ICAA) is excited to announce their receipt of funding from The Bob Woodruff Foundation. Funds received will allow ICAA to provide financial assistance for housing, utilities, transportation, food, hygiene items, and emergency hotel stays to veterans, service members and their families who are in need.

ICAA's CEO, Jennifer Shearer said, "We are so very grateful for the continued support we receive from the Bob Woodruff Foundation. Without their help many of our Veterans would have to go without these much needed supports and our Veterans should never have to go without these basic necessities." Grant funds will be used to support veterans and their families in ICAA's Supportive Services for Veteran Families program service area which includes Ashland, Bayfield, Burnett, Clark, Douglas, Florence, Forest, Iron, Langlade, Marinette, Menominee, Oconto, Oneida, Price, Rusk, Sawyer, Taylor, Vilas, and Washburn Counties.

To learn more about this program and other ICAA programs, please call 715-532-4222 or visit us at www.indianheadcaa.org.

About ICAA: Indianhead Community Action Agency, Inc. is a registered 501(c)3 Charitable Organization and an equal opportunity employer and provider operating under an Affirmative Action plan.

###